oisiRim
' 1625 NFtnech Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240
DISTRICT D
1301 W Grand Avenue, Atesia, NM 88210
Pisiwam
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
2040 South Pacheco, San— Fe, NM 87505
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 south hrancis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-101
May 27,2004
Submit to Appropriate District Office
\ [AMENDED REPORT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1 Operator Nam tad Addled
PALADIN ENERGY CORP.
10290 Monroe Drive, Suite 301
Dallas, Texas 7S229
2 OGfUD Number
164070
3APlN»mber ^ ,
30-025-12485
4 Property Cods 5 Property Name
W. W. Hamilton "A"
eWellNo.
2
9 Propoaod Pool 1 ^
Wildcat Wolfcamp
IOPropo.edPool2
7 Surface Location
UL or lot No.
I
Secboe
34
TowDntap
16-S
Range
38-E
Lot lad Feet than the
1980
North/Sou* Line
South
Feet from tae
660
EanVWenUee
East
County
Lea
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Socooa Tuvfiulnp Range Lotted Feet from tae Nortk/Soedi Lme Feet fiom the EaaVWeetLrae Cooaty
Lea
Additional WeU Information
i l Wort Type Code 12 Wed Type Code
G
nC êWRotary
Rotary
14 Leaae Type Code
P
15 Ground Level Eananoa
3710*
16 Maniple
No
17 PiupOavd dcpdi
12,450*
ISFoniaatfua
Devonian
19 COlTtfaeCtOt 20 Spud Dak)
2/15/2006
OopmtoQrcandiniir: <ppnn6V |Dnaance from ivanai fro* wamrwcu less than 1/2 mile |Distance ftom nearest surface water, more than 1 mile
•Pit Linen Synthetic | | Clay | | KtVohene: PrillFTO MftHlWt; Froa Water | |
Clo»d-LoapSyitan |y | (Steel Tanks will be ami) Brine I Y 1 DiesKlnVBased f^ ] Gas/Air C D
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8 48/54/50* 29? 200
11" 8-5/8 24/28/32# 4800' 1500
7-7/8" 5-1/2 17/20# 12,450' 600
22 Describe the proposed program If tins application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
RAJ Pulling Unit, N/D tree, N/U BOP's. Pull tubing and packer. P/U bit and work string, clean out and circulate 5-1/2" casing to
TD at 12,450". Isolate ofd Devonian perforations with CIBP at 12,250*. dump 35' cement on top of CIBP. Perforate for production
Wildcat Woitcamp from 10,260-320*. If not productive, test Penn intervals and possible Mississippian.
'Will use steel tanks - No pits.
BOP - 6" Hydraulic Dual Ram (5M), Blind & Pipe
171 hereby cernsy that the rates of *e Oil Conservation Drvtaco taw be^
with and that the uvorrmatjon given above is true and complete to the best of my
ledge and belief. I farther certify that toe drill pit will be eoaslrvcied accordleg
IOCD gaiddine _X_, a general permit ,Oran (attaeacd>berneo>e
appetredptan n '
P-jwnJt Expires 1 Year From Approval / / '
Approved by:
Title:
linted nune: David Plaasaoce
V.P. Exploration ft Production
OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS§bN
n t J e : OC DIST&ICT SUPEftViSOR/GENERAL MANAGER
Approval Date: NQV Q £ 2006 Expiration Date: B-mail Address:
VatC 10/26/2006
Phone: 214-654-0132 Conditions of Approval:
Attached [ | BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mex ico
Case No. 1 3823 Exhib i t No. 2
Submit ted by:
PALADIN ENFRf-.Y CORPORATION
Hearing Date: November 30. 2006
District!
MIS N. RrtadtDr, Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11
811 Seeds First, Arietta, NM 88218
1009 Ri* Braze* RA, Aztec, NM 87410
BtttiSLEL
12M S. St Fraade Dr., Seats Fe, NM 87S0J
Stale of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
On. CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe. NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised August 15,2000
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
QJ AMENDED REPORT
1 API Number 'Peel Cede 'PeelNsaM
30-025-12485 Wildcat Wolfcamp
4 Prepcfty Code ' Property Naste 'WdNaatber
W. W. Hamilton 'A* 2
'OGRIDNa, •o, •enter Name 'Oevaaaa
164070 Paladin Energy Corp. 3710*
Surface Location
ULerletaa.
I
SectJea
34
Tewaskip
16-S
•orate
38-E
Lot Ida Feet from the)
1980
NertSvSeota aoe
South
Feet froa me
660
East/West ttae
East Lea
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 11 'Different From Surface
UL or lot ao. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
u Dedicatee* Acres
40
u JearterurSI " Cnemlidirlea Code u Order Ne.
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION •rr See3S.T16S.38E OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein
ta true and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief ,
David Plasiancc
Tne
10/2672006
Hamilton A #2
1980 FSL, 660 FEL
"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby cert^ that the \nU locattori shown on this
plat was plotted fromfkMno^ of actual suryeys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
is tnm and comet to the best of my belief.
Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surwyon